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THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY

STATE OF GEORGIA

BOND CALENDAR

Wednesday, May 7 2025 at

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 1

commence on 01:30

25-W-2906

22-W-6088

25-W-2549

25-W-2833

25-W-2923

25-W-2800

WARRANT NO

1

2

3

4

5

6

25MCS0061

22-045912

25-030185

2025-0005752

2025-0005952

2504-0101

POLICE NO

BOOKER, JERMAINE 

CAZARES, JOSE 

DOUGLAS, JASON

EDWARD 

EDWARDS, GREGORY

JERRELL 

HEAD, ARSHAD TERON 

JONES, MARTAVIOUS

WADE 

DEFENDANT

TERRORISTIC THREATS/ACTS

USE OF COMM FAC IN DRUG TRANS

CHILD MOLESTATION (F)

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING SUBSEQUENT

OFFENSE(S)(F)

CRIM TRESP/ENTRS UNLWFL PURPOS

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

POS F/A/KNIFE DUR COM FELONY

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

ARMED ROBBERY

CHARGES

F

F

F

F

F

M

F

F

F

F

ATTORNEY

001059288

000096246

000284359

001119789

001119705
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The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 2

commence on 01:30

25-W-2837

24-W-11539

25-W-2851

25-W-2877

25-W-2768

25-W-2811

WARRANT NO

7

8

9

10

11

12

2025-0005742

24-033431

25022521A

2025-0005862

25022069

25022256

POLICE NO

MATTHEWS, MICHAEL

CHIRSTAIN 

MELLA, RIGOBERTO

ANDRES 

PERKINS, DARRIUS

LESHAUN 

PIERCE, AMANDA LYNN 

QUIRK, RYAN JAMES 

RANDLE, BLAKE

ANTHONY 

DEFENDANT

EXPLOIT A DISABLE OR ELDERLY

PERSON

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

EXPLOIT A DISABLE OR ELDERLY

PERSON

FINANCIAL TRANS CARD THEFT

IDENTITY THEFT FRAUD WHEN

USING/POSSESSING IDENTIFYING INFO

CONCERNING A PERSON

OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF

LOITERING/PROWLING

IDENTITY THEFT FRAUD WHEN

USING/POSSESSING IDENTIFYING INFO

CONCERNING A PERSON

SIMPLE BATTERY-PHYSICAL HARM

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

CHARGES

F

F

F

F

F

M

M

F

M

F

F

ATTORNEY

000715203

001119708

000809165

001029089

001012183

001087052
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The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 
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commence on 01:30

25-W-2757

24-W-9996

WARRANT NO

13

14

25021949

2410-1567

POLICE NO

SMITH, COREY

FRANKLIN 

SMITH, JORDAN JUSTIN

DEFENDANT

DUI DRUGS MISD

TERRORISTIC THREATS/ACTS

BATTERY

CHARGES

M

F

M

ATTORNEY

000250067

001099225
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