Published: April 29 2025

THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA BOND CALENDAR

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. \S 15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

commence on Wednesday, May 7 2025

at **01:30 , P.M.**

Cobb County Adult Detention Center 1825 County Services Parkway

Page: 1

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
1	25-W-2906	25MCS0061	BOOKER, JERMAINE SOID:	TERRORISTIC THREATS/ACTS USE OF COMM FAC IN DRUG TRANS	F F
2	22-W-6088	22-045912	CAZARES, JOSE SOID:001059288	CHILD MOLESTATION (F)	F
3	25-W-2549	25-030185	DOUGLAS, JASON EDWARD SOID:000096246	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	F
4	25-W-2833	2025-0005752	EDWARDS, GREGORY JERRELL SOID:000284359	THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE(S)(F) CRIM TRESP/ENTRS UNLWFL PURPOS	
5	25-W-2923	2025-0005952	HEAD, ARSHAD TERON SOID:001119789	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT POS F/A/KNIFE DUR COM FELONY	F
6	25-W-2800	2504-0101	JONES, MARTAVIOUS WADE SOID:001119705	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT ARMED ROBBERY	F F

Page 1

Published: April 29 2025

THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA BOND CALENDAR

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. \S 15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

commence on Wed

Wednesday, May 7 2025

at **01:30 , P.M.**

Cobb County Adult Detention Center 1825 County Services Parkway

Page: 2

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
7	25-W-2837	2025-0005742	MATTHEWS, MICHAEL CHIRSTAIN SOID: 000715203	EXPLOIT A DISABLE OR ELDERLY F PERSON AGGRAVATED ASSAULT F	
8	24-W-11539	24-033431	MELLA, RIGOBERTO ANDRES SOID:001119708	EXPLOIT A DISABLE OR ELDERLY F PERSON FINANCIAL TRANS CARD THEFT F IDENTITY THEFT FRAUD WHEN F USING/POSSESSING IDENTIFYING INFO	
9	25-W-2851	25022521A	PERKINS, DARRIUS LESHAUN SOID:000809165	OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF M LOITERING/PROWLING M IDENTITY THEFT FRAUD WHEN F USING/POSSESSING IDENTIFYING INFO	
10	25-W-2877	2025-0005862	PIERCE, AMANDA LYNN SOID: 001029089	SIMPLE BATTERY-PHYSICAL HARM M	
11	25-W-2768	25022069	QUIRK, RYAN JAMES SOID: 001012183	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST F	
12	25-W-2811	25022256	RANDLE, BLAKE ANTHONY SOID: 001087052	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST F	

Published: April 29 2025

THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA BOND CALENDAR

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. \S 15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

Wednesday, May 7 2025 commence on

at **01:30 , P.M**.

Cobb County Adult Detention Center 1825 County Services Parkway

Page:

3

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
13	25-W-2757	25021949	SMITH, COREY FRANKLIN SOID: 000250067	DUI DRUGS MISD TERRORISTIC THREATS/ACTS	M F
14	24-W-9996	2410-1567	SMITH, JORDAN JUSTIN BATTERY SOID: 001099225		М